UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB

Department of Examinations

Notification No 1 Master of Business Administration (1.5 Years) (Morning)

(Semester System) Session 2011 — 2013

The result of the following candidates of Master of Business Administration (1.5 Years)
(Morning) Semester System, Session 2011 — 2013 is declared as under:-.
Maximum marks in this examination are 1200.

This result can also be seen on the Website: www.pu.edu.pk.

Note: This notification is issued, errors and omissions excepted as a notice only.
An entry appearing in it does not in itself confer any right or privilege
independently to the grant of a proper Certificate/Degree/Diploma which will
be issued under the Regulationsin due course.

“If any student is found Expelled / Rusticated or involved in any illegal
activity, the result will be quashed as per University Rules”.

k kkkkkkkkkkhkkhkKhkkhkKkkhkkhk KKk %k

Roll No Regd. No Name of the candidate Result MarksObtd. CGPA OPM Specialization

Deptt. of Business Administration, Univer sity of the Punjab,(Gujranwala Campus)

MBH11001 2007-ug-82  Nauren Alam Pass 831 2.78 70 Finance
D/o Muhammad Alam

MBH11002 2007-ug-92 SadiaHafeez Pass 924 342 77 HRM
D/o Muhammad Hafeez

MBH11003 2007-ug-67 Ahmad Sohail Cheema Pass 900 3.26 75 HRM
S/o Sohail Zulfigar Cheema

MBH11004 2007-ug-25 Bakhtawar Javaid Pass 952 351 80 Marketing
D/o Javaid Akbar

MBH11005 2007-ug-49 NidaMunawar Pass 1003 3.84 84 Finance
D/o Ch Muhammad M unawar

MBH11006 2007-ug-46 Momna Jabbar Pass 973 3.68 81 Finance
D/o Chaudry Abdul Jabbar

MBH11007 2007-ug-26  AfifaZafar Dissertation in Process
D/o Muhammad Zafar

MBH11008 2007-ug-33  Muhammad Mustafa Rejoin with Session 2012-2014
S/o Muhammad Jamil

MBH11009 2007-ug-102 Anum Amjad Pass 981 357 82 HRM
D/o Amjad Farooq

MBH11010 2005-ug-247 Umair Abid Pass 872 3.02 73 Marketing
S/o Abid Hussain

MBH11011 2007-ug-23 Easha Pass 1024 3.83 86 HRM
D/o Muhammad Munir Ahmed

MBH11012 2007-ug-69 Muhammad Arshad Goraya Dropped in 1% Semester
S/o Muhammad Aslam

MBH11013 2007-ug-80  Arooje Fatima Pass 1001 3.80 84 HRM
D/o Muhammad Akram Qasir

MBH11014 2007-ug-77 Wagas Nazir Pass 1012 3.90 85 Finance
S/o Nazir Hussain

MBH11015 2007-ug-31 Rubia Nawaz Pass 973 3.69 81 Marketing
D/o Hag Nawaz

MBH11016 2007-ug-70  Hafiz Muhammad Zikria L eft the coursein 1% Semester
S/o Muhammad Y ousaf

Prepared by

Checked by Asstt




Roll No

Regd. No

Name of the candidate

Result Marks Obtd. CGPA OPM Grade Specialization

Deptt. of Business Administration, Univer sity of the Punjab,(Gujranwala Campus)

MBH11017

MBH11018

MBH11019

MBH11020

MBH11021

MBH11022

MBH11023

MBH11024

MBH11025

MBH11026

MBH11027

MBH11028

MBH11029

MBH11030

MBH11031

MBH11032

MBH11033

MBH11034

MBH11035

MBH11036

MBH11037

MBH11038

MBH11039

MBH11040

Prepared by

2007-ug-87

2007-ug-103

2007-ug-40

2007-ug-50

2005-Ug-222

2007-ug-38

2007-ug-20

2006-ug-118

2007-ug-108

2007-ug-58

2007-ug-47

2007-ug-90

2007-ug-110

2007-ug-27

2007-ug-91

2007-ug-60

2007-ug-39

2007-ug-64

2007-ug-71

2006-ug-99

2007-ug-86

2007-ug-93

2006-ug-150

2007-ug-30

Faizan Azam
S/o Muhammad Azam

Mustjab Hussain
S/o Ashiq Hussain

Muhammad Amin
S/o Saif Ullah

AsifaKausar
D/o Ghous Muhammad

Saad Haseeb
S/o Haseeb Ur Rehman

Hira Hunbal
D/o Khawja Hunbal

Sadaf Nazir
D/o Nazir Hussain

Muhammad Ashraf
S/o Muhammad Rafiq

Umair Hassan
S/o Amir Manzoor

Amina Arshad
D/o Arshad Zaman

Hina Abbasi
D/o Muhammad Jahangir Abbasi

Muhammad K ashif
S/o Muhammad Ali

Umar Sahi
S/o Hidayat Ullah Sahi

Zeeshan Arshad
S/o Muhammad Arshad

Hamza Nihal Tariq
S/o Muhammad Tariq

Noor Ul Hassan

S/o Alhg Abdul Shakoor
Sania Nazir

D/o Nazir Ahmad

Abrar Zahid
S/o Zahid Mahmood Buitt

Muhammad Basit ISlam
S/o Muhammad Islam

Muhammad Adil Pervaiz
S/o Chaudhry Pervaiz Akhtar

Muhammad Salman Javaid
S/o Muhammad Javaid Saddiqi

Fahad Shakoor
S/o Abdul Shakoor

Faisa Mahmood
S/o Munir Ahmed

Mayda Khalid
D/o Muhammad Khalid

Left the coursein 1% Semester

Pass

Dissertation in Process

Pass

Pass

Dissertation in Process

Pass

Pass

Pass

Pass

Dissertation in Process

Pass

Pass

Dropped in 1% Semester

Pass

Checked by Asstt

924

966

825

1077

843

896

891

856

943

853

948

849

945

880

806

861

789

839

978

3.34

3.62

2.67

4.00

2.80

3.13

3.17

2.93

351

2.93

3.55

2.87

3.50

3.05

2.60

2.98

247

2.82

3.69

77

81

69

90

71

75

75

72

79

71

79

71

79

74

68

72

66

70

82

Finance

Finance

Marketing

Finance

Finance

HRM

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Marketing

Marketing

Finance

HRM

Marketing

Finance

Finance

Marketing




Result Marks Obtd. CGPA OPM Grade Specialization

Pass 854 2.95
Rejoin with Session 2012-2014
Pass 941 3.48
Pass 889 321

Left the coursein 1% Semester
Dropped in 1% Semester

Pass 870 3.03
Pass 821 2.63
Left the Coursein 1% Semester
Pass 851 2.87
Pass 837 2.79
Dropped in 1% Semester

Dissertation in Process

Roll No Regd. No Name of the candidate
Deptt. of Business Administration, Univer sity of the Punjab,(Gujranwala Campus)
MBH11041 2006-ug-162 Rashad Igbal

S/o Muhammad Y ounas
MBH11042 2007-ug-56  Saleh Shahbaz Din Buitt

S/o Shahbaz Din Butt
MBH11043 2007-ug-21  Saad Nisar

S/o Nisar Ahmad
MBH11044 2007-ug-100 Mian Shahroz

S/o Mian Muhammad Tariq
MBH11045 2007-ug-24  MujtabaBilal

S/o Shoukat Javed Siddiqi
MBH11046 2007-ug-61 Usman Sarfraz

S/o Main Sarfraz Baig
MBH11047 2006-ug-142 Asim Khan

S/o Muhammad Igbal Khan
MBH11048 2006-ug-158 Muhammad Wagas

S/o Muhammad Shabbir
MBH11049 2007-ug-36  Usman Jafar

S/o Muhammad Jafar Ali
MBH11050 2007-ug-37 Usman Riaz

S/o Muhammad Riaz
MBH11051 2007-ug-74 Muhammad Yasir Baig

S/o Muhammad Ayyub Baig
MBH11052 2007-ug-29 Muhammad Asif Ghani

S/o Abdul Lateef Ghani
MBH11053 2007-ug-43 Awais Ahmad

S/o Muhammad Ahmed

DEPUTY CONTROLLER ADDITIONAL CONTROLLER
(EXAMINATIONS) (EXAMINATIONS)

ASSTT. CONTROLLER (EXAMS.IV)

Senate Hall, Lahore.

The

24-02

/2014.

Prepared by

(Shabahat Shah)

72

79

74

73

69

71

70

Marketing

Finance

Finance

Finance

Finance

Marketing

Finance

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB

ADMIN OFFICER (EXAMS. IV)

Checked by Asstt

(Abdul Jabbar Khans)



