## UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB



Department of Examinations

Notification No_	<u> </u>
------------------	----------

Master of Business Administration (1.5 Years) (Morning) (Semester System) Session 2011 – 2013

The result of the following candidates of Master of Business Administration (1.5 Years) (Morning) Semester System, Session 2011 - 2013 is declared as under:-.

Maximum marks in this examination are 1200.

This result can also be seen on the Website: www.pu.edu.pk.

Note: This notification is issued, errors and omissions excepted as a notice only. An entry appearing in it does not in itself confer any right or privilege independently to the grant of a proper Certificate/Degree/Diploma which will be issued under the Regulations in due course.

"If any student is found Expelled / Rusticated or involved in any illegal activity, the result will be quashed as per University Rules".

Roll No	Regd. No	Name of the candidate	Result	Marks Obtd.	<b>CGPA</b>	<u>OPM</u>	<b>Specialization</b>		
		tration, University of the Punjab,(G							
MBH11001	2007-ug-82	Nauren Alam D/o Muhammad Alam	Pass	831	2.78	70	Finance		
MBH11002	2007-ug-92	Sadia Hafeez D/o Muhammad Hafeez	Pass	924	3.42	77	HRM		
MBH11003	2007-ug-67	Ahmad Sohail Cheema S/o Sohail Zulfiqar Cheema	Pass	900	3.26	75	HRM		
MBH11004	2007-ug-25	Bakhtawar Javaid D/o Javaid Akbar	Pass	952	3.51	80	Marketing		
MBH11005	2007-ug-49	Nida Munawar D/o Ch Muhammad Munawar	Pass	1003	3.84	84	Finance		
MBH11006	2007-ug-46	Momna Jabbar D/o Chaudry Abdul Jabbar	Pass	973	3.68	81	Finance		
MBH11007	2007-ug-26	Afifa Zafar D/o Muhammad Zafar	Dissertation in Process						
MBH11008	2007-ug-33	Muhammad Mustafa S/o Muhammad Jamil	Rejoin with Session 2012-2014						
MBH11009	2007-ug-102	Anum Amjad D/o Amjad Farooq	Pass	981	3.57	82	HRM		
MBH11010	2005-ug-247	Umair Abid S/o Abid Hussain	Pass	872	3.02	73	Marketing		
MBH11011	2007-ug-23	Easha D/o Muhammad Munir Ahmed	Pass	1024	3.83	86	HRM		
MBH11012	2007-ug-69	Muhammad Arshad Goraya S/o Muhammad Aslam	Dropped in 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester						
MBH11013	2007-ug-80	Arooje Fatima D/o Muhammad Akram Qasir	Pass	1001	3.80	84	HRM		
MBH11014	2007-ug-77	Waqas Nazir S/o Nazir Hussain	Pass	1012	3.90	85	Finance		
MBH11015	2007-ug-31	Rubia Nawaz D/o Haq Nawaz	Pass	973	3.69	81	Marketing		
MBH11016	2007-ug-70	Hafiz Muhammad Zikria S/o Muhammad Yousaf	Left the course in 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester						
Prepared	d by		Checke	ed by Asstt					

**(2)** 

Roll No	Regd. No	(2 Name of the candidate		ks Obtd.	CGPA	орм (	Grade Specialization	
		tration, University of the Punjab,(Go Faizan Azam S/o Muhammad Azam		mpus)				
MBH11018	2007-ug-103	Mustjab Hussain S/o Ashiq Hussain	Pass	924	3.34	77	Finance	
MBH11019	2007-ug-40	Muhammad Amin S/o Saif Ullah	Dissertation	in Process				
MBH11020	2007-ug-50	Asifa Kausar D/o Ghous Muhammad	Pass	966	3.62	81	Finance	
MBH11021	2005-ug-222	Saad Haseeb S/o Haseeb Ur Rehman	Pass	825	2.67	69	Marketing	
MBH11022	2007-ug-38	Hira Hunbal D/o Khawja Hunbal	Dissertation	in Process				
MBH11023	2007-ug-20	Sadaf Nazir D/o Nazir Hussain	Pass	1077	4.00	90	Finance	
MBH11024	2006-ug-118	Muhammad Ashraf S/o Muhammad Rafiq	Pass	843	2.80	71	Finance	
MBH11025	2007-ug-108	Umair Hassan S/o Amir Manzoor	Pass	896	3.13	75	HRM	
MBH11026	2007-ug-58	Amina Arshad D/o Arshad Zaman	Pass	891	3.17	75	Finance	
MBH11027	2007-ug-47	Hina Abbasi D/o Muhammad Jahangir Abbasi	Dissertation in Process					
MBH11028	2007-ug-90	Muhammad Kashif S/o Muhammad Ali	Pass	856	2.93	72	Finance	
MBH11029	2007-ug-110	Umar Sahi S/o Hidayat Ullah Sahi	Pass	943	3.51	79	Finance	
MBH11030	2007-ug-27	Zeeshan Arshad S/o Muhammad Arshad	Pass	853	2.93	71	Finance	
MBH11031	2007-ug-91	Hamza Nihal Tariq S/o Muhammad Tariq	Pass	948	3.55	79	Finance	
MBH11032	2007-ug-60	Noor Ul Hassan S/o Alhaj Abdul Shakoor	Pass	849	2.87	71	Marketing	
MBH11033	2007-ug-39	Sania Nazir D/o Nazir Ahmad	Pass	945	3.50	79	Marketing	
MBH11034	2007-ug-64	Abrar Zahid S/o Zahid Mahmood Butt	Pass	880	3.05	74	Finance	
MBH11035	2007-ug-71	Muhammad Basit Islam S/o Muhammad Islam	Pass	806	2.60	68	HRM	
MBH11036	2006-ug-99	Muhammad Adil Pervaiz S/o Chaudhry Pervaiz Akhtar	Pass	861	2.98	72	Marketing	
MBH11037	2007-ug-86	Muhammad Salman Javaid S/o Muhammad Javaid Saddiqi	Pass	789	2.47	66	Finance	
MBH11038	2007-ug-93	Fahad Shakoor S/o Abdul Shakoor	Pass	839	2.82	70	Finance	
MBH11039	2006-ug-150	Faisal Mahmood S/o Munir Ahmed	Dropped in 1	1 <sup>st</sup> Semeste	r			
MBH11040	2007-ug-30	Mayda Khalid D/o Muhammad Khalid	Pass	978	3.69	82	Marketing	

Checked by Asstt\_\_\_\_\_

Prepared by \_\_\_\_\_

**(3)** 

		Name of the candidate tration, University of the Punjab,(G			<b>CGPA</b>	<u>OPM</u>	Grade Specialization	
MBH11041	2006-ug-162	Rashad Iqbal S/o Muhammad Younas	Pass	854	2.95	72	Marketing	
MBH11042	2007-ug-56	Saleh Shahbaz Din Butt S/o Shahbaz Din Butt	Rejoin with Session 2012-2014					
MBH11043	2007-ug-21	Saad Nisar S/o Nisar Ahmad	Pass	941	3.48	79	Finance	
MBH11044	2007-ug-100	Mian Shahroz S/o Mian Muhammad Tariq	Pass	889	3.21	74	Finance	
MBH11045	2007-ug-24	Mujtaba Bilal S/o Shoukat Javed Siddiqi	Left the course in 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester					
MBH11046	2007-ug-61	Usman Sarfraz S/o Main Sarfraz Baig	Dropped in 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester					
MBH11047	2006-ug-142	Asim Khan S/o Muhammad Iqbal Khan	Pass	870	3.03	73	Finance	
MBH11048	2006-ug-158	Muhammad Waqas S/o Muhammad Shabbir	Pass	821	2.63	69	Finance	
MBH11049	2007-ug-36	Usman Jafar S/o Muhammad Jafar Ali	Left the Course in 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester					
MBH11050	2007-ug-37	Usman Riaz S/o Muhammad Riaz	Pass	851	2.87	71	Marketing	
MBH11051	2007-ug-74	Muhammad Yasir Baig S/o Muhammad Ayyub Baig	Pass	837	2.79	70	Finance	
MBH11052	2007-ug-29	Muhammad Asif Ghani S/o Abdul Lateef Ghani	Dropped in 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester					
MBH11053	2007-ug-43	Awais Ahmad S/o Muhammad Ahmed	Disserta	ation in Process				

DEPUTY CONTROLLER<br/>(EXAMINATIONS)ADDITIONAL CONTROLLER<br/>(EXAMINATIONS)CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS<br/>UNIVERSITY OF THE PUNJAB

ASSTT. CONTROLLER (EXAMS.IV) ADMIN OFFICER (EXAMS. IV)

Senate Hall, Lahore.

The 24-02 /2014.

Prepared by \_\_\_\_\_ (Shabahat Shah) Checked by Asstt\_\_\_\_\_ (Abdul Jabbar Khans)